Safety and Regulatory Booklet
5-047-111-11(1)
Safety and Regulatory Booklet ______________
Please read this manual carefully before operating your unit and retain for
future reference.
814100156
Safety and Regulatory Booklet
5-047-111-11(1)

110 V - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz (U.S.A./Canada
120 V AC, 60 Hz)
Power consumption
In use (W)
KD-85X77L / 85X77CL: 342
KD-75X77L / 75X77CL: 315
KD-65X77L / 65X77CL: 226
KD-55X77L / 55X77CL: 191
KD-50X77L: 146
KD-43X77L: 125
In standby*4*5
Less than 0.5 W with 120 V AC and less than
0.5 W with 240 V AC
Screen size (measured diagonally) (Approx.)
(cm/inches)
KD-85X77L / 85X77CL: 214.8 / 84.6 (85" class)
KD-75X77L / 75X77CL: 189.3 / 74.5 (75" class)
KD-65X77L / 65X77CL: 163.9 / 64.5 (65" class)
KD-55X77L / 55X77CL: 138.8 / 54.6 (55" class)
KD-50X77L: 125.7 / 49.5 (50" class)
KD-43X77L: 108.0 / 42.5 (43" class)
Display resolution (horizontal × vertical) (pixels)
3840 × 2160
Output rating
500 mA (for USB 1/2)